FENNEMORE CRAIG

Contact:

Whitney Murray Fennemore Craig 602.916.5290 wemurray@fclaw.com

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release January 11, 2018

Fennemore Craig Announces Jessica Post as Employment and Labor Relations Practice Group Chair

PHOENIX, AZ - <u>Fennemore Craig</u>, a leading Mountain West law firm, announced <u>Jessica</u> <u>Post</u>, a partner in the firm's Phoenix office, has been appointed the new Practice Group Chair of the firm's <u>Employment and Labor Relations</u> practice group.

"Jessica possesses a deep knowledge of labor and employment law and is a leader among her peers," said <u>Steve Good</u>, chair of Fennemore Craig's management committee. "We are proud to have her on our team, and we congratulate Jessica on her new leadership role."

Post regularly advises clients on all facets of labor and employment law that arise in the workplace. Post also regularly represents companies in litigation involving employment discrimination, restrictive covenants, and wrongful termination, representing clients before various state and federal courts and administrative agencies. She also has defended employers in wage and hour class actions in both state and federal court. Post has been recognized in *Benchmark Litigation, Southwest Rising Stars*[®], and is AV[®] Preeminent[™] Peer Review Rated (the highest rating available), by Martindale-Hubbell. She earned her J.D. from the University of Arizona and her A.B. from Dartmouth College.

Fennemore Craig attorneys practicing in the Employment and Labor Relations advise and defend management in virtually all aspects of the employment relationship. They work with corporate counsel, human resources professionals and management to develop programs designed to improve and define employment relationships and reduce the likelihood that disputes will arise.

About Fennemore Craig

Fennemore Craig is a full service law firm for business with offices in <u>Phoenix</u>, <u>Tucson</u>, <u>Nogales</u>, <u>Denver</u>, <u>Las</u> <u>Vegas</u> and <u>Reno</u>. For more information, visit <u>www.fennemorecraig.com</u>.